Eurofins E&E CML Limited
Unit 1 Newport Business Park
New Port Road
Ellesmere Port
CH65 4LZ
UK
This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 6 D R Stubbings
in its entirety and without change  Certification Officer

in its entirety and without change
The following details the Model Nomenclature:
Threaded Adaptors = AGZZZGYYYE, Threaded Reducers = RGZZZGYYYE and Threaded Blanking Plugs = PFGZZZER
  P =  PLUG (Blanking element)
A = ADAPTOR F =  TYPE
R = REDUCER  S = STOPPER
U = UNION  D = DOME HEAD
C = COUPLER  H = HEX HEAD
AELB = ADJUSTABLE ELBOW
AT = ADJUSTABLE ‘T’ ADAPTOR G = THREADFORM
AY = ADJUSTABLE ‘Y’ ADAPTOR  M = METRIC
SA = SWIVEL ADAPTOR  N = NPT
SC = SWIVEL COUPLER  B = BSPP
SELB = SWIVEL ELBOW ADAPTOR  BSPT = BSPT
S45 = SWIVEL 45° ADAPTOR  NPSM = NPSM
SBA = SWIVEL BARRIER ADAPTOR  P = PG
SBC = SWIVEL BARRIER COUPLER  G = EUROPE G (PARALLEL)
SBELB = SWIVEL BARRIER ELBOW  GK = GK (TAPER)
SB45 = SWIVEL BARRIER 45° ADAPTOR   R =  R (PARALLEL)
G = THREADFORM   RK =  RK (TAPER)
 M = METRIC  PF = JAPAN PF (PARALLEl )
 N = NPT   K =  K mpy (TAPER)
 B = BSPP
 BSPT = BSPT ZZZ = MALE THREAD SIZE
 NPSM = NPSM YYY =  FEMALE THREAD SIZE
 P = PG E = Ex COMPONENT
 G = EUROPE G (PARALLEL)
 GK = GK (TAPER)
 R =  R (PARALLEL)
 RK = RK (TAPER)
 PF = JAPAN PF (PARALLEL)
 K = K mpy (TAPER)
ZZZ = MALE THREAD SIZE
YYY =  FEMALE THREAD SIZE
E = Ex COMPONENT